PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY P. SULLIVAN	07/15/2014
BRYAN J. STOUT	07/15/2014
BRIAN L. BEIFUS	07/15/2014
ALDO SEBASTIAN BERTONCINI	07/20/2014
MICHAEL R. KOLLER	07/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	200 STATE STREET
City:	BELOIT
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14447141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK W. RASCHE (23571) ARMSTRONG TEAS

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-FW-009-UPA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK W. RASCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick W. Rasche/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=14-FW-009-UPA1_Assignment-18399763#page1.tif

source=14-FW-009-UPA1_Assignment-18399763#page2.tif source=14-FW-009-UPA1_Assignment-18399763#page3.tif source=14-FW-009-UPA1_Assignment-18399763#page4.tif source=14-FW-009-UPA1_Assignment-18399763#page5.tif source=14-FW-009-UPA1_Assignment-18399763#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Gregory P. Sullivan	Of	Fort Wayne, Indiana
Bryan J. Stout	Of	Fort Wayne, Indiana
Brian L. Beifus	Of	Fort Wayne, Indiana
Aldo Sebastian Bertoncini	Of	New Haven, Indiana
Michael R. Koller	Of	Columbia City, Indiana

executed concurrently herewith,

hereby sell and assign to Regal Beloit America, Inc., a Wisconsin Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 200 State Street, Beloit, WI 53511, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STARTING A MOTOR

filed on having Serial No
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries,
including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of
priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request
any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and
improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that
on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will
communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us
respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications,
make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said
invention and its improvements in all countries.

Full name of sole or first i	nventor		
	Grego	ory P. Sullivan	
Inventor's signature	Bugy P. D.	Man Date	7/13/2014
Residence Fort Wayne	, Indiana	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	1946 W. Cook Road		
	Fort Wayne, Indiana 4681	3	
Gregory P. Sullivan, to massignment, who acknow for the purposes therein s	ss. y, 2014 before personally known as the infledged to me that he/she executed the second s	dividual who executed the same of l	cuted the foregoing
JOHN SHELDON WANDTARY PUBLISEAL STATE OF INDIA My Commission Expires Of	AGLEY C		



Full name of second joint inventor Bryan J. Stout
Inventor's signature Date 7/15/2014
Residence Country of Residence US
Post Office address 1946 W. Cook Road
Fort Wayne, Indiana 46818
STATE OF Indiana ss.
COUNTY OF Allen
This 15 th day of, 2014 before me personally came the above-named Bryan J. Stout, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notary Public)
NOTATION SHEET WARGEEY NOTATION SHEET OF THE COMMISSION EXPLIES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER



Full name of third joint in	ventor		
	Brian	L. Beifus	
Inventor's signature	12 Th	Date _	7-15-2014
Residence Fort Wayne	, Indiana	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	1946 W. Cook Road		
_	Fort Wayne, Indiana 4681	8	
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Allen This 15th day of	ss. July, 2014 befo	re me nersonall	v came the above-named
Brian L. Beifus, to me per	sonally known as the indiviedged to me that he/she exe	dual who execut	ted the foregoing
Seal why (Slellon Wayley Notary Public)	<u>/</u>	

JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2019



Full name of fourth joint inventor	Aldo Sebastian Bertoncini		
Inventor's signature	Date 07-20-2014		
Residence	Country of		
New Haven, Indiana	Residence US		
Post Office address 3837 Claystone Cove	e		
New Haven, Indiana	46774		
Witnessed by: Signature A the same of the new tensor of	Date: 7/20/14		
Printed Name of Witness			
Printed Name of Witness Katherine Guenthner			
Witnessed by:	Date:		
Meli R. Berni	7/20/14		
Printed Name of Witness Shelia R. Benni	5		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
This day of, before me personally came the above-named, Aldo Sebastian Bertoncini to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal			
(Notary Public)			

Page 5 of 6

Full name of fifth joint inventor Michael R. Koller			
Inventor's signature	Milal & Tolk	Date	7-15-14
Residence Columbia	City, Indiana	Country of Residence	US
Post Office address	1946 W. Cook Road		
	Fort Wayne, Indiana 4681	8	
STATE OF Indian	ω SS.		
COUNTY OF Allen			
This 15 th day of 10 y , 2014 before me personally came the above-named Michael R. Koller, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal Jahr &	Relden Wagley Notary Public)		
(rodary rubile) v -		
JOHN SHELDON WAGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC			

SEAL STATE OF INDIANA My Commission Expires Oct. 25. 2019



RECORDED: 07/30/2014

Page 6 of 6